

WP Golf - Women's League

Singles Matchplay - Result Sheet 2021

DATE:	16 November 2021
LEAGUE:	Copper
SECTION:	Singles
VENUE:	Durbanville

CAPTAIN'S NAME	JANET HAYES
----------------	-------------

CAPTAIN'S NAME	FLORENCE HARDING
----------------	------------------

CLUB: Parow
TEAM CAPTAIN & CELL: 0837775840
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

CLUB: Durbanville
TEAM CAPTAIN & CELL: 073 297 2548
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

		Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin		Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin	
1	Janet Hayes	16.6	20	1.0	3/1	vs	Iana Simon	17.3	21	0.0			
2	Carol Sandmann	20.0	24	0.0		vs	Marge Hierons	19.4	23	1.0	4/2		
3	Minette Benecke	20.8	25	1.0	4/2	vs	Florence Harding	21.3	25	0.0			
4	Julie Clarke	23.0	27	1.0	1 Up	vs	Sarah Proctor	21.8	26	0.0			
5	Margaret MacKinnon	27.5	32	0.0		vs	Brenda Mullins	21.9	26	1.0	5/3		
6	Pauline Houniet (28.2)	28.0	33	0.5	A/S	vs	Marguerite McClelland	24.7	29	0.5	A/S		
TEAM RESULT					3.5		TEAM RESULT					2.5	

Comments if any:

RESULTS: extract of League Rule 12:

- 12.1 After the completion of each match it is the responsibility of each **Team Captain** to send the verified WP Golf Results Sheets to their **League Manager**.
- 12.2 The **Club's League Manager** shall submit, by email, ALL the Club's Result Sheets to the **WP Golf League Representative** by **12h00 of the Wednesday** following the league match.

WP Golf League Representative: Emelia Brown: emelia@wpgolf.co.za T: 021 - 761 4195 C: 072 331 0435

WP Golf - Women's League

Singles Matchplay - Result Sheet 2021

DATE:	16 November 2021
LEAGUE:	Copper
SECTION:	Singles
VENUE:	Durbanville

CAPTAIN'S NAME	JANET HAYES
----------------	-------------

CAPTAIN'S NAME	MARIJKE BRAND
----------------	---------------

CLUB: Parow
TEAM CAPTAIN & CELL: 0837775840
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

CLUB: Bellville
TEAM CAPTAIN & CELL: 083 440 1954
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

Parow					Bellville					
Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin		Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin
1 Janet Hayes	16.6	20	0.0		vs	Sonja Lotriet	17.9	22	1.0	2/1
2 Carol Sandmann	20.0	24	1.0	4/3	vs	Linda Steyn	23.8	28	0.0	
3 Minette Benecke	20.8	25	1.0	2/1	vs	Frieda Wenteler	23.8	28	0.0	
4 Julie Clarke	23.0	27	0.0		vs	Marlene Niehaus	25.9	31	1.0	4/3
5 Margaret MacKinnon	27.5	32	0.0		vs	Marijke Brand (28.7)	28.0	33	1.0	6/5
6 Pauline Houniet (28.2)	28.0	33	1.0	7/6	vs	Estelle le Roux (32.8)	28.0	33	0.0	
TEAM RESULT						TEAM RESULT				
3.0						3.0				

Comments if any:

RESULTS: extract of League Rule 12:

- 12.1 After the completion of each match it is the responsibility of each **Team Captain** to send the verified WP Golf Results Sheets to their **League Manager**.
- 12.2 The **Club's League Manager** shall submit, by email, ALL the Club's Result Sheets to the **WP Golf League Representative** by **12h00 of the Wednesday** following the league match.

WP Golf League Representative: Emelia Brown: emelia@wpgolf.co.za T: 021 - 761 4195 C: 072 331 0435

WP Golf - Women's League

Singles Matchplay - Result Sheet 2021

DATE:	16 November 2021
LEAGUE:	Copper
SECTION:	Singles
VENUE:	Durbanville

CAPTAIN'S NAME	FLORENCE HARDING
----------------	------------------

CAPTAIN'S NAME	MARIJKE BRAND
----------------	---------------

CLUB: Durbanville
TEAM CAPTAIN & CELL: 073 297 2548
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

CLUB: Bellville
TEAM CAPTAIN & CELL: 083 440 1954
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

Durbanville					Bellville				
Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin	Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin
1 Iana Simon	17.3	21	0.0		vs Sonja Lotriet	17.9	22	1.0	5/3
2 Marge Hierons	19.4	23	1.0	5/4	vs Linda Steyn	23.8	28	0.0	
3 Florence Harding	21.3	25	0.5	A/S	vs Frieda Wenteler	23.8	28	0.5	A/S
4 Sarah Proctor	21.8	26	0.0		vs Marlene Niehaus	25.9	31	1.0	4/2
5 Brenda Mullins	21.9	26	0.0		vs Marijke Brand (28.7)	28.0	33	1.0	1 Up
6 Marguerite McClelland	24.7	29	1.0	7/6	vs Estelle le Roux (32.8)	28.0	33	0.0	
TEAM RESULT				2.5	TEAM RESULT				3.5

Comments if any:

RESULTS: extract of League Rule 12:

- 12.1 After the completion of each match it is the responsibility of each **Team Captain** to send the verified WP Golf Results Sheets to their **League Manager**.
- 12.2 The **Club's League Manager** shall submit, by email, ALL the Club's Result Sheets to the **WP Golf League Representative** by **12h00 of the Wednesday** following the league match.

WP Golf League Representative: Emelia Brown: emelia@wpgolf.co.za T: 021 - 761 4195 C: 072 331 0435

WP Golf - Women's League

Singles Matchplay - Result Sheet 2021

DATE:	16 November 2021
LEAGUE:	Copper
SECTION:	Singles
VENUE:	Durbanville

CAPTAIN'S NAME	BIRDIE JENKINSON
----------------	------------------

CAPTAIN'S NAME	SANDY SWANSON
----------------	---------------

CLUB: Clovelly
TEAM CAPTAIN & CELL: 082 451 2707
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

CLUB: KDM 1
TEAM CAPTAIN & CELL: 082 436 8585
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

		Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin		Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin	
1	Jane Hall	20.8	25	0.5	A/S	vs	Kathy Cruikshanks	16.7	20	0.5	A/S		
2	Caroline Ayers	21.0	25	1.0	3/2	vs	Donne Querido	18.8	23	0.0			
3	Pat Quill	21.1	25	1.0	4/3	vs	Sandy Swanson	19.4	23	0.0			
4	Janeen Alford	22.0	26	1.0	2/1	vs	Jean Mountney	20.1	24	0.0			
5	June Harrison	22.1	26	0.0		vs	Sue Howard	23.3	28	1.0	1 Up		
6	Birdie Jenkinson	22.9	27	1.0	2 Up	vs	Barbie James	23.5	28	0.0			
TEAM RESULT					4.5		TEAM RESULT					1.5	

Comments if any:

RESULTS: extract of League Rule 12:

- 12.1 After the completion of each match it is the responsibility of each **Team Captain** to send the verified WP Golf Results Sheets to their **League Manager**.
- 12.2 The **Club's League Manager** shall submit, by email, ALL the Club's Result Sheets to the **WP Golf League Representative** by **12h00 of the Wednesday** following the league match.

WP Golf League Representative: Emelia Brown: emelia@wpgolf.co.za T: 021 - 761 4195 C: 072 331 0435

WP Golf - Women's League

Singles Matchplay - Result Sheet 2021

DATE:	16 November 2021
LEAGUE:	Copper
SECTION:	Singles
VENUE:	Durbanville

CAPTAIN'S NAME	BIRDIE JENKINSON
----------------	------------------

CAPTAIN'S NAME	JENNY STEENSMA
----------------	----------------

CLUB: Clovelly
TEAM CAPTAIN & CELL: 082 451 2707
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

CLUB: KDM 2
TEAM CAPTAIN & CELL: 083 300 7849
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

	Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin		Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin	
1	Jane Hall	20.8	25	1.0	2/1	vs	Meryl Guilfoyle	20.0	24	0.0		
2	Caroline Ayers	21.0	25	1.0	2/1	vs	Marianne Pontier	22.5	27	0.0		
3	Pat Quill	21.1	25	1.0	6/4	vs	Carol Mills	23.2	28	0.0		
4	Janeen Alford	22.0	26	0.5	A/S	vs	Pat Hulse	24.1	29	0.5	A/S	
5	June Harrison	22.1	26	0.0		vs	Jenny Steensma	27.6	33	1.0	1 Up	
6	Birdie Jenkinson	22.9	27	1.0	4/3	vs	Sandy Dommissie (28.9)	28.0	33	0.0		
TEAM RESULT				4.5			TEAM RESULT				1.5	

Comments if any:

RESULTS: extract of League Rule 12:

- 12.1 After the completion of each match it is the responsibility of each **Team Captain** to send the verified WP Golf Results Sheets to their **League Manager**.
- 12.2 The **Club's League Manager** shall submit, by email, ALL the Club's Result Sheets to the **WP Golf League Representative** by **12h00 of the Wednesday** following the league match.

WP Golf League Representative: Emelia Brown: emelia@wpgolf.co.za T: 021 - 761 4195 C: 072 331 0435

WP Golf - Women's League

Singles Matchplay - Result Sheet 2021

DATE:	16 November 2021
LEAGUE:	Copper
SECTION:	Singles
VENUE:	Durbanville

CAPTAIN'S NAME	SANDY SWANSON
----------------	---------------

CAPTAIN'S NAME	JENNY STEENSMA
----------------	----------------

CLUB: KDM 1
TEAM CAPTAIN & CELL: 082 436 8585
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

CLUB: KDM 2
TEAM CAPTAIN & CELL: 083 300 7849
HI - Handicap Index CH - Course Handicap

	Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin		Players First Name & Surname	HI	CH	Result	Margin	
1	Kathy Cruikshanks	16.7	20	0.0		vs	Meryl Guilfoyle	20.0	24	1.0	1 Up	
2	Donne Querido	18.8	23	0.0		vs	Marianne Pontier	22.5	27	1.0	2/1	
3	Sandy Swanson	19.4	23	1.0	3/1	vs	Carol Mills	23.2	28	0.0		
4	Jean Mountney	20.1	24	0.0		vs	Pat Hulse	24.1	29	1.0	3/2	
5	Sue Howard	23.3	28	0.5	A/S	vs	Jenny Steensma	27.6	33	0.5	A/S	
6	Barbie James	23.5	28	1.0	2 Up	vs	Sandy Dommissie (28.9)	28.0	33	0.0		
TEAM RESULT				2.5			TEAM RESULT				3.5	

Comments if any:

RESULTS: extract of League Rule 12:

- 12.1 After the completion of each match it is the responsibility of each **Team Captain** to send the verified WP Golf Results Sheets to their **League Manager**.
- 12.2 The **Club's League Manager** shall submit, by email, ALL the Club's Result Sheets to the **WP Golf League Representative** by **12h00 of the Wednesday** following the league match.

WP Golf League Representative:

Emelia Brown: emelia@wpgolf.co.za T: 021 - 761 4195 C: 072 331 0435